UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC

When Recorded Return To: WILLIAM A CUSACK 1672 W 105TH ST CHICAGO, IL 60643



Doc#: 0803716019 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/06/2008 09:06 AM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC CONSUMER #:8601878659 "CUSACK" Lender ID:59630/8601878659 Cook, Illinois PIF: 01/16/2008 MERS #: 10003903212909173£ V'& #: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTPAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mc tgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by WILLIAM A CL'SACK AND THERESE M BARBOREK, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 08/07/2007 Recorded: 09/10/2007 as Instrument No. 07/25302161, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in considerat on thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage. Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 25-18-205-039-0000

Property Address: 1672 W 105TH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60643

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorize 1, last duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS")

On January 28th, 2008

ASHLEY JOHNSON, Assistant Secretary

TOSC TAWARE STATES OF LAWARE STATES

STATE OF lowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On January 28th, 2008, before me, H DAHLGREN, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared ASHLEY JOHNSON, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

H DANLGREN Notary Expires: 08/23/2010 #748557

H. DAHLGREN
NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA
COMMISSION NUMBER 748557
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 23, 2010

P-2

M-Y

*NZJ*NZJGMAC*01/28/2008 05:49:24 PM* GMAC22GMAC0000000000000002179180* ILCOOK* 8601878659 ILSTATE MORT REL *NZJ*NZJGMAC*

0803716019 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By:

Natesha James, GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BOX 780, WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780 1-800-205-4622

Property of County Clark's Office

0803716019 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS:

THE WEST SO FEET OF LOT 28 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 8 THROUGH 14 IN BLOCK 5 IN THE BLUE ISLAND LAND AND BUILDING COMPANY SUBDIVISION IN WASHINGTON HEIGHTS, BEING THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, P. CORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 27, 1872 IN BOOK 2 C/ PLATS PAGES 63 AND 64.

LOAN NUMBER: 8601878659

STATE OF ILLNOIS

2008
Of Coot County Clark's Office PAYOFF DATE: 01/15/2008